
New Berlin Pretzels 

Athletic Contest Schedule 

Week of March 27th- April 4th, 2017 

Day Date Sport Opponent Place Time Facility Officials Bus 
Mon 3/27/17 HSBB Routt  Routt 4:30   3:00 
Mon 3/27/17 HSSB Morrisonville  

(No JV Innings)  
Morrisonville 4:30   2:45 

Tues 3/28/17 HSBB PORTA(JV) PORTA 4:30   2:45 
Tues 3/28/17 HSSB Taylorville  

(No JV Innings) 
HOME 4:30 Softball Field  Yergler/Duncan  

Tues 3/28/17 JH Track Quad HOME 4:30 Track  Harms  
Wed 3/29/17  No Activities       

Thurs 3/30/17 HSSB PORTA PORTA 4:30   2:55 
Thurs 3/30/17 JH Track  Quad Auburn 4:30   3:30 
Thurs 3/30/17 JH Sch Bowl Christ the King/Our 

Savior 
Christ the 

King  
5:00   4:20 

Fri 3/31/17 HSBB Rushville-Industry Rushville 4:30   2:20 
Sat 4/1/17 HSBB Central A & M 

 (V DH) 
Assumption 10:00    

Sat 4/1/17 HS Track Pretzel Open HOME 10:00 Track Schoonover  
Sat 4/1/17 HSSB PORTA Spring Slam UIS TBA   TBA 
Sat  4/1/17 HS Sch Bowl Trash Tourney Piasa TBA   7:30 

 

Athletic Director 
Megan Doerfler 
mdoerfler@pretzelpride.com  
217-488-6012 ext. 240 

Athletic Clerk 
Jennifer Spann 
jspann@pretzelpride.com 
217-488-6012 ext. 407 

Varsity Scholastic Bowl 
Erin Limestall 
elimestall@pretzelpride.com  

JV Scholastic Bowl 
Mike Ranos 
mranos@pretzelpride.com 

 JH Scholastic Bowl 
Kim Dykstra  
kdykstra@pretzelpride.com 

Boys HS Track  
Dillon Binkley 
dbinkley@pretzelpride.com 

Girls HS Track 
Amie Paoletti  
apaoletti@pretzelpride.com 

Varsity Baseball Coach  
Joe Kindred  
jkindred@pretzelpride.com 

Varsity Softball Coach 
Brian Bandy 
bbandy@pretzelpride.com 

Boys JH Track  
Eric McClarey 
emcclarey@pretzelpride.com 

Girls JH Track  
Steve Staley 
sstaley@pretzelpride.com 
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